G.N. 1713

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

74104747
38176700
71653565
61953369
65176719
70873344
38261084
59991521
73438711
71230432
71018464
72438841
62511512
72039433
74487444
69924542
53330529
38970742
75049413
73069394
63783609
70180549
74489933
63687431
68217877

3C Fashion Limited

ABP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

AIM Consulting Limited

AN RICH TRADING LIMITED

ANLIEL CO., LIMITED

ASIA BLOCKCHAIN RESEARCH INSTITUTE CO., LIMITED
ATT INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

Aaron Design Decoration Co., Limited
Alcor Technology Company Limited

Alper Technology Limited

Aowin Digital HK Limited

Aptly Technology Limited

Asieuro Worldwide Limited

BACKYARD ADVENTURES LIMITED
BAPTISTA C LIMITED

BIOMED HONG KONG CO., LIMITED
BLDSUPERIOR BAG CO., LIMITED
BOCOCOM TECHNOLOGY (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
Benin Trading Co., Limited

Best Noble GEO HK Limited

Boston Capital Group Limited

Bywater Outdoor Products Co., Limited
CHAI CHAI LIMITED

CHASING WIN INVESTMENT LIMITED

CHASPICE (HONG KONG) INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
COMPANY LIMITED
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70263014

15743073
37792622
74489925
74490005
74490063
34061434
74530431
51204300
69238113
71096953
69645768
72984478
62082909
TA4TT483
30405141
70974839
72952053
34237045
37344508
71311175
32367654
64786682
14846674
70542474
69497193
70604028
64974827
70811695

58237469
74333948
69150169

CHINA HUACUIYUAN (BRAND) PRODUCT IMPORT & EXPORT
LIMITED

CHINA RESOURCES LONLIN DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
CHINA SOLDER HOLDINGS LIMITED

CNG 1 LIMITED

CNG 2 LIMITED

CNG 3 LIMITED

CONCERN TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
CQ Education Development Limited

CSCL INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
Cedrus Decoration & Construction Limited

China Shiyao Holdings Group Limited

Coach - Steve Dawson (HK) Limited

DCG Capital (HK) Limited

DETO ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
DOMP LIMITED

DRAGON WIN (ASIA) LIMITED

Dhpay international company Limited

Double Down Limited

E-FORTUNE LIMITED

EBAG ENTERPRISE COMPANY LIMITED

ELEVEN POWER LIMITED

EN-LIFE COMPANY LIMITED

ENERLOGIC ELECTRONIC TOOLS AND EQUIPMENTS LIMITED
EVERWIN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Ektronix Infotech (HK) Limited

Evergreen Professional Service Limited

FAST LOYAL LIMITED

FIRST CHOICE HOLDINGS LIMITED

FRANCE BAOLUNDUO NATURAL MINERAL SPRING INT'L
TRADE GROUP LIMITED

FUBOON INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
Fiwind Limited

Fortune HK Zhuhai Business Development Consultancy Limited
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73183176
36025705
74487258
15644166
58581692

70154617
61297874
71308467
64159346
64961444
70260294
10351851
70197934
59626469
73588815
70672051
50033675
65708194
74687105
71198949
73912400
69136169
64079641

59216599
73426724
68053449
70488454
61532547

66783432
69862566
59058311

Friensea Limited

GAMMA SCIENCE CLUB COMPANY LIMITED
GARDEN C LIMITED

GENERAL STAR INVESTMENT LIMITED

GERMANY AOPKE & BOSSY SKIN BRAND MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

GLOBAL GOLDEN BRIDGE GROUP LIMITED
Golden Artistic Co., Limited

Guang Na Technology Limited

Guangdong Foshan Wjx Building Material Limited
H.K. HALLOWEEN INT'L TRADE LIMITED
HAIONN INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED
HANG CHONG SILK & GARMENT LIMITED
HANXI CONSULTING HONG KONG LIMITED
HAO BO INTERNATIONAL BUILDING LIMITED
HEAGULL LIMITED

HERPTUNE ASTA AND PACIFIC LIMITED
HI-TECH COMPOSITES CO., LIMITED

HK AOSHANG IMP & EXP INT'L LIMITED

HK Central Jewelry Gold Limited

HK FACE-V CAPITAL CO., LIMITED

HK Hope Audio Company Limited

HK PAKWUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HK PROTECTION UMBRELLA LUBRICATION RESEARCH CO.,
LIMITED

HK TIMEZONE INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

HKYS INTERNATIONAL DESIGN LIMITED

HONG KONG FENGTE TRADE CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG HONGFUNG INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG KING DYNASTY RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT
CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG QIFAN (INTERNATIONAL) GROUP CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG YI LU MEI GROUP COMPANY LIMITED

HONG KONG YICK WO INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT CO.,
LIMITED
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70336227
68477170

70788434
70259295
72398295
60333328
58081749
74252506
71457654
58378427
71123524

64285466
73840853
71131494

70521113
66110685
66641004
68444084
74457877
69109948
65094509
70147329

64811934
73239098
70624163
53690939
73975244
71038240
62874530
66094526
72865913

HONGKONG BROADREAM MODEL AIRPLANE CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG IOT SHOPPING INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG KIN LUCK FOOK JEWELLERY GROUP LIMITED
HONGKONG MAIBANG WOOD INDUSTRY LIMITED
HONGKONG MAINWE LIMITED

HONGKONG RUIQIAN ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG SHUIBAO GROUP MATTRESS LIMITED
HONGKONG TAIWU TRAVEL CONSULTING CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG X&R TRADING CO., LIMITED

HUATU INTERNATIONAL HOLDING GROUP LIMITED

Hansfer Energy (HK) Investment Limited

Harbour View Secretarial Services Limited
Harmony Universal Trading Company Limited

Hong Kong (international) Andysi business Limited

Hong Kong Aerospace Stone Co., Limited

Hong Kong Bridge Holdings Limited

Hong Kong Ever Taken Co., Limited

Hong Kong Hongjie Financial Leasing Co., Limited
Hong Kong Huayun Investment Development Limited
Hong Kong Qi Xiu Education Group Limited
HongKong Architectural Design Limited

Hongkong East Asia Financial Investment Holding Group Co., Limited

Hongkong Slofen Clothing Company Limited
Hongkong Universal International Limited

Hongkong Zhengda Commerce And Trade Co., Limited
ITALY HAIFEISIDAN GROUP LIMITED

IVYSTAR COMPANY LIMITED

IYK 2 Trading Limited

Inspection Institute Co., Limited

Intelligence & Communication Co., Limited

Invest Alberta (Hong Kong) Limited
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74489852
62199891
64874134

70301236
73417735
72197237
72310552
73034036
62609250
19197804
12978497
66813394
71999991
70682436
74532857
74489991
58359477

66470079
72910295
70801587
62178394
74104593
18348167
14670259
74104624
67967972
67967760
72391170
65702693
66691774
19084055
70081616

JANTANA LIMITED
JC LOGISTICS (SHANGHAI) CO., LIMITED

JINJIANG TAGONG HARDWARE FORGING MANUFACTURER

CO., LIMITED
JK Beauty Company Limited

JOLIVI CO. LIMITED

JON 1 LIMITED

KAPING TRADING LIMITED

KIM44 LIMITED

KINGDOM HEYDAY INVESTMENT LIMITED
KONG NGAI STEEL & IRON WORKS LIMITED
KYOEI ENGINEERING LIMITED

Kam Yuen Bread Limited

Kangrong Trading (Hong Kong) Co., Limited
Kinetic Industrial Development Limited

Kunming Jinhuida Motor Limited

LAHUNA LIMITED

LIZHIITAN GROUP (HK) INT'L BIOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

LUSHI INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
Lingyun Nunchaku League of China Co., Limited
Lishu International Trade Co., Limited
MACOLEED ELECTRONICS (HK) LIMITED
MAMBA 42 LIMITED

MARCO SKATES LIMITED

MAXGOLD INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
MEGA MAMBA 43 LIMITED

MEGA ON (HK) MEDICAL LIMITED

MEGA ON GROUP DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
MIB LIMITED

MJ 360 Limited

MMA Education CO., LIMITED

MUSEUM DESIGN & PRODUCTIONS LIMITED
MUTUAL BEST CORPORATION LIMITED
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63678395
16964907
73963639
74487494
65123944

72367305
68341864

51153674
67633096
11643611
65328516
31850030
36963062
39891387
66384969
72247551
73083564
71260350
67487936
62339960
50865177

66820797
62235346
60179526
74555411
52922969
70330491
72110184
70259059

67544302
72324339

Moon Hill Asia Limited

NICEXPAND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

New Top International logistics (Hong Kong) Limited
OTSO C LIMITED

OUSUO APPAREL (HONG KONG) INTERNATIONAL CO.,
LIMITED

Openup Group Company Limited

PACKTECH PACKAGING MACHINERY IMPORT & EXPORT
LIMITED

PARKING PROFIT LIMITED

PENGHONG ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED
PENTATRADE LIMITED

PERFECT CENTER COMPANY LIMITED
PERFECT CHINA LIMITED

PROSINO LIMITED

PTB LIMITED

Panda Interactive Entertainment (HK) Limited
Pattara Intertrade Co., Limited

Pipi Co., Limited

Pretai Trading Co., Limited

RICH WIDE TRADING LIMITED

ROC FLY SECURITY CO., LIMITED
RUSSIA HIMIK INT'L FERTILIZER INDUSTRY LIMITED

Rainbow Dreams Company Limited

Ross International Limited

Roy Import & Export Limited

RuiGo LIMITED

SAFROTTO INTERNATIONAL (H.K.) CO., LIMITED
SANG KEE RICE NOODLE LIMITED

SEEWO COMPANY LIMITED

SHANGHAI PANQI AUTOMOBILE COMPONENTS AND PARTS
LIMITED

SHENGJUHUI COMMERCE LIMITED
SHENGSHI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
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58355944
51672909
71019371
60200785
50156150
39213943
70238625
64601115
70432013
63801168
73470024
60403795
63997189
63336604
72299184
73659644
70257170
59248184
59850589
64596851
68353940
74104690
52141913
37103116

39666499
74188208
66771796
73304261
69818096
72290261
16789632
39993438
58437887

SHENZHEN DONGHUA TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SKY LEGEND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

SKY UNIVERSE TRADING LIMITED

SOUTH AMERICAN EXPRESS HOLDINGS LIMITED
SPRING INDUSTRY LIMITED

STANDARD MEDICAL HEALTH COMPANY LIMITED
STAR REGENT LIMITED

STAR-WATER TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

STARLUX INDUSTRY (HK) CO., LIMITED

STRONG AIM LIMITED

SUNFORD SUPPLY CHAIN (HONG KONG) LIMITED
SUPER FAITH TRADING LIMITED

SURFLINK CO., LIMITED

Shopworks Limited

Steam Entertainment Technology Co., Limited

Sunshine Green Packaging Limited

TCG Tourism Limited

TEAMWORK ECO TECH & ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
TXLF INDUSTRIAL (HK) LIMITED

TYOT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Tanker Vetting Service Limited

ULTRA MAMBA 44 LIMITED

UNITED FORGING TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

UNIVERSAL INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL INVESTMENT GROUP
LIMITED

UPEL ELECTRONIC CO., LIMITED

Ultaway Engineering Limited

VITAL GROUPS INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
VOYAGE INTERNATIONAL (H.K) LIMITED

Venture of Fu's Limited

Vinnona Limited

WELLHOME INVESTMENT LIMITED

WEN CHANG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

WILLIAM GROUP (HK) CO., LIMITED
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53259933 WISE FAME LOGISTICS CO., LIMITED EHEYRAIR AT
61362966 White Crane Group Limited

74602494 Xingyu International Holding Group Limited BT R E(E ) AR
AH]

36258609  YINTAT MATERIALS COMPANY LIMITED S EATR AT

53424132 YIWU HARVEST INT'L TRADING CO., LIMITED e I B A TR A ]

71006639  YIYA INDUSTRIAL &TRADE CO., LIMITED B T TR A E]

68909781  YOGABAY LIMITED

58360727  YONGKANGSHI QIANGSHENG INDUSTRY AND TRADE CO., kBT T AR AT
LIMITED

58574184  YOTO INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED BEE AR

30738885 YOUNGFORD ENTERPRISE LIMITED SESEARAE

69156335  YOUNIVERSE TRADING CO., LIMITED

01443596 YUE SHING ESTATES LIMITED R E AR

64981563  YUFENG INDUSTRIAL (HK) LIMITED i pr S (B A TR AT

70956958 Yat Ling Concept Limited —HREERARAE

74307113 Yulan Global Limited EERERAPEAE

53391109  ZHIXIN CHINA LOWCARBON INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT s o (R R B ATR 4y
LIMITED =

64615641  ZHONGSHAN OTOR TRADING CO., LIMITED B S A TR AT

71315632 HACAERAFE

73329576 BEERARAFE

28 March 2024 Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies
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